

02-10-2003

	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt D
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U. S. L U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1023/84	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Boards & More GmbH	Name: _ <u>Boards & More AG</u> Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: Confederati 47
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: Seefeldquai 17 Zurich, Switzerland CH-8034 City: State: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	X Corporation-StateSwitzerland
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:December 16, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1 A. Trademark Application No. (s) Additional number(s) att 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,056,056 ached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Paul L J. Fleischut	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
nternal Address:	- X Enclosed
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document.	Med
Paul I. J. Fleischut Name of Person Signing Signati	re February 7, 2003 Date
_Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document:
	n required cover sheet information to:

Washington, D.C. 20231

ITG 9760 & ITGE 1410 TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, Boards & More GmbH of Rabach 1, 4591 Molin, Austria, an Austrian corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks; and
- 2. WHEREAS, assignor has certain registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office relating to one of said trademarks; and
- 3. WHEREAS, Boards & More AG of Seefeldquai 17, CH-8034 Zurich, Switzerland, a Switzerland corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of assignor in said trademarks and said registrations and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;
- 4. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by assignee to assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto assignee, its successors and assigns, all of assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said trademarks and said registrations together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringements of said trademarks; including specifically, without limiting the

1

ITG 9760 & ITGE 1410 TRADEMARK

generality of the foregoing, the United States registrations listed below.

- 5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 6. THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION(S) ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Reg. No. Reg. Date Trademark 2,056,056 April 22, 1997 INTEC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, assignor has caused these presents 7. to be executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized.

16th December 2002 Boards & More GmbH Date:

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

Name:

ROLF FRISCHKNECHI

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

2